JUMP JAM 4 StarJam Terms and Conditions

Background

- 1 JUMP JAM 4 StarJam (**Event**) is a national initiative between the StarJam Charitable Trust (**StarJam**) and JUMP JAM designed to support young people with disabilities.
- 2 The Event is open to any New Zealand school registered in the JUMP JAM programme by Friday 30th July (**Registered School**).
- 3 To participate in the Event, Registered Schools will hold their usual JUMP JAM session on Friday 13th August 2021 and encourage students to bring a gold coin donation in exchange for a wristband that says 'JUMP JAM 4 StarJam'.
- 4 As part of participating in the Event, Registered Schools and students from Registered Schools (**Students**) are eligible to enter into a range of competitions promoted by StarJam.
 - 4.1 The Registered Schools may enter into the following competitions:
 - 4.1.1 Star School Competition;
 - 4.1.2 Star Video Competition; and
 - 4.1.3 Star Picture Competition.

(together, the School Competitions).

5 By participating in the Event or entering into one or more of the School Competitions, each entrant will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions (**Terms**) and to have agreed to be bound by them.

General Terms of Entry

- 6 Entry to each Competition must be submitted to StarJam either by post to PO Box 10042 Dominion Road, Auckland 1446 or email to kiri@starjam.org. Entries must be received by StarJam by Friday 27th August to be eligible.
- 7 Failure to supply all information requested by StarJam at the time of submitting an entry may result in the entry being invalid.
- 8 Only Registered Schools can enter the School Competitions. Only one entry to each School Competition per Registered School will be accepted.

Details of the School Competitions

Star School Competition

9 To enter the Star School Competition, the Registered School must deposit all donations received into the StarJam bank account.

Star Video Competition

10 To enter the Star Video Competition, the Registered School must submit a video to StarJam of 2 minutes or less capturing its involvement with the Event.



Star Picture Competition

11 To enter the Star Picture Competition, the Registered School must submit to StarJam 3 photos taken at the Event.

Prize Terms

- 12 The entries for each School Competitions will be judged by StarJam in its sole discretion and prize winners will be announced on Friday 10th September. The decisions of judges in relation to any aspect of any of the School Competitions are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13 Prize winners will be notified within three days of being selected by phone or email according to the details provided in their entries.
- 14 The last date for claiming a prize is Friday 24th September. Any prize that is unclaimed after this date becomes the property of StarJam.
- 15 To claim a prize, the prize winner must be able to verify his or her identity to StarJam to StarJam's reasonable satisfaction. StarJam will not be liable for any damage to prizes that are sent to the winner by post or courier.
- 16 If for some reason beyond StarJam's control it is not possible to supply a prize as advertised, StarJam will be entitled to supply a substitute prize in StarJam's discretion of equal or greater value.
- 17 The prizes are not transferable or exchangeable, and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 18 The prize values stated above are correct at the time of printing and StarJam accepts no responsibility for any variation. Full details of prizes will be given upon request in writing to StarJam's address in Clause 6 above.

General

- 19 The Promoter is the StarJam Charitable Trust, Unit 8/1 Porters Avenue, Eden Terrace, Auckland 1024.
- 20 The School Competitions commence at 9.00am on Friday 13th August and conclude at 5.00pm on Friday 27th August. Entries must be received by 5.00pm on Friday 27th August. All entries are deemed to be received at the time of receipt and not at the time of sending by entrants. Late entries will not be eligible. StarJam may extend the closing date in its sole discretion.
- 21 StarJam in its absolute discretion reserves the right to verify the validity of all entries and to disqualify entrants if they tamper with the entry process including, but not limited to, submission of an entry not in accordance with these Terms.
- 22 By entering any of the School Competitions, prize winners agree that their names may be published and that they may be photographed or interviewed by StarJam for publicity purposes. Prize winners agree that such publicity material may also be used by prize suppliers for their publicity purposes.



- 23 All entries become the property of StarJam and may be used for promotional and marketing purposes, or passed on to a third party involved in the Event for their marketing purposes.
- 24 If any of the School Competitions are not capable of running as planned for any reason, StarJam reserves the right (without liability) to cancel, modify, terminate, or suspend any or all of the School Competitions.
- 25 StarJam is not responsible for any tax implications that may arise for a winner from winning a prize in a School Competition. Entrants should seek independent advice about such matters.
- 26 These Terms constitute the entire agreement between each entrant and StarJam. StarJam reserves the right to alter these Terms.
- 27 StarJam will collect personal information about entrants for the purposes of conducting the School Competitions and awarding prizes. StarJam will hold the personal information collected at Unit 8/1 Porters Avenue, Eden Terrace, Auckland 1024. In accordance with the Privacy Act 1993 entrants have the right to access and correct their personal information by writing to The StarJam Charitable Trust, PO Box 10042 Dominion Road, Auckland 1446.